
TABLES 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small 10 be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due lo rounding 

Forecast expenditures, 1985-86 and estimated expenditures, 1986-87. 

12.1 Federal government expenditures on activities in the natural sciences, by major funding 
department or agency (million dollars) 

Department or agency 

Agriculture 
Atomic Energy of Canada 
Communications 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Environment 
Fisheries and Oceans 
Regional Industrial Expansion' 
Medical Research Council 
National Defence 
National Health and Welfare 
National Research Council 
Natural Sciences and 

Engineering Research Council 
Transport 
Other 

Total 

1981-82' 

209.5 
103.4 
83.5 

223.3 
297.2 
150.8 
134.4 
100.4 
116.3 
68.6 

285.5 

202.0 
23.1 

132.1 

2,130.1 

1982-83' 

234.5 
129.6 
96.7 

245.3 
332.9 
186.2 
126.9 
113.5 
142.9 
72.4 

352.4 

245.3 
27.3 

149.0 

2,454.9 

1983-84 

351.6 
138.0 
84.2 

276.8 
302.1 
216.0 
163.2 
140.7 
159.5 
81.0 

411.5 

282.1 
38.1 

160.4 

2,805.2 

1984-85 

387.3 
150.3 
92.3 

323.1 
328.1 
259.3 
170.8 
157.0 
192.0 
87.5 

484.5 

312.7 
43.7 

169.0 

3,157.6 

1985-86 

419.5 
140.1 
100.8 
394.1 
354.1 
276.8 
196.6 
161.7 
211.1 

88.2 
470.8 

311.8 
40.8 

196.8 

3,363.2 

1986-87 

426.3 
160.8 
91.4 

384.9 
360.7 
236.4 
162.8 
165.2 
224.4 
93.2 

443.2 

325.6 
46.2 

208.0 

3,329.1 

Formed in 1981-82 from the departments of Industry, Trade and Commerce and Regional Economic Expansion. 

12.2 Federal government expenditures on activities In the social sciences, by department or agency 
(million dollars) 

Department or agency 

Canada Mortgage and 
Housing Corporation 

Employment and Immigration 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Environment 
Finance 
International Development 

Research Centre 
National Health and Welfare 
National Library 
National Museums 
Public Archives 
Science and Technology 
Secretary of State 
Social Sciences and 

Humanities Research Council 
Statistics Canada 
Treasury Board 
Other 

Total 

1981-82' 

11.0 
19.3 
8.9 

12.1 
11.6 

21.3 
17.9 
28.8 
43.1 
16.3 
8.5 

11.4 

46.9 
246.9 

14.9 
94.5 

613.4 

1982-83' 

11.3 
21.2 
11.2 
12.4 
14.2 

27.1 
21.7 
34.0 
46.8 
17.6 
9.3 

10.5 

56.8 
208.2 

17.7 
108.7 

628.7 

1983-84 

11.6 
22.2 
11.9 
13.7 
18.9 

31.0 
28.9 
36.8 
51.5 
20.6 
10.1 
7.1 

60.5 
229.7 

19.6 
115.1 

689.2 

1984-85 

11.6 
23.9 
14.8 
13.8 
18.3 

38.7 
30.8 
37.5 
54.8 
21.2 

5.8 
15.4 

63.2 
249.2 
20.6 

108.9 

728.5 

1985-86 

17.5 
26.8 
27.7 
15.1 
19.8 

41.3 
32.8 
41.4 
56.5 
20.8 
11.1 
10.4 

64.1 
267.7 

21.5 
108.5 

783.0 

1986-87 

18.0 
29.0 
32.0 
15.3 
21.9 

41.2 
32.7 
41.6 
71.0 
22.7 
11.8 
8.1 

70.8 
349.7 
21.0 

107.2 

894.0 


