TABLES

not available

... not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

- too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary

r revised

certain tables may not add due to rounding

Forecast expenditures, 1985-86 and estimated expenditures, 1986-87.

12.1 Federal government expenditures on activities in the natural sciences, by major funding department or agency (million dollars)

Department or agency	1981-82 ^r	1982-83 [†]	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86	1986-87
Agriculture	209.5	234.5	351.6	387.3	419.5	426.3
Atomic Energy of Canada	103.4	129.6	138.0	150.3	140.1	160.8
Communications	83.5	96.7	84.2	92.3	100.8	91.4
Energy, Mines and Resources	223.3	245.3	276.8	323.1	394.1	384.9
Environment	297.2	332.9	302.1	328.1	354.1	360.7
Fisheries and Oceans	150.8	186.2	216.0	259.3	276.8	236.4
Regional Industrial Expansion	134.4	126.9	163.2	170.8	196.6	162.8
Medical Research Council	100.4	113.5	140.7	157.0	161.7	165.2
National Defence	116.3	142.9	159.5	192.0	211.1	224.4
National Health and Welfare	68.6	72.4	81.0	87.5	88.2	93.2
National Research Council	285.5	352.4	411.5	484.5	470.8	443.2
Natural Sciences and						
Engineering Research Council	202.0	245.3	282.1	312.7	311.8	325.6
Transport	23.1	27.3	38.1	43.7	40.8	46.2
Other	132.1	149.0	160.4	169.0	196.8	208.0
Total	2,130.1	2,454.9	2,805.2	3,157.6	3,363.2	3,329.1

Formed in 1981-82 from the departments of Industry, Trade and Commerce and Regional Economic Expansion.

12.2 Federal government expenditures on activities in the social sciences, by department or agency (million dollars)

Department or agency	1981-82 ^r	1982-83 ^r	1983-84	1984-85	1985-86	1986-87
Canada Mortgage and						
Housing Corporation	11,0	11.3	11.6	11.6	17.5	18.0
Employment and Immigration	19.3	21.2	22.2	23.9	26.8	29.0
Energy, Mines and Resources	8.9	11.2	11.9	14.8	27.7	32.0
Environment	12.1	12.4	13.7	13.8	15.1	15.3
Finance	11.6	14.2	18.9	18.3	19.8	21.9
International Development						
Research Centre	21.3	27.1	31.0	38.7	41.3	41.2
National Health and Welfare	17.9	21.7	28.9	30.8	32.8	32.7
National Library	28.8	34.0	36.8	37.5	41.4	41.6
National Museums	43.1	46.8	51.5	54.8	56.5	71.0
Public Archives	16.3	17.6	20.6	21.2	20.8	22.7
Science and Technology	8.5	9.3	10.1	5.8	11.1	11.8
Secretary of State	11.4	10.5	7.1	15.4	10.4	8.1
Social Sciences and	4,55					
Humanities Research Council	46.9	56.8	60.5	63.2	64.1	70.8
Statistics Canada	246.9	208.2	229.7	249.2	267.7	349.7
Treasury Board	14.9	17.7	19.6	20.6	21.5	21.0
Other	94.5	108.7	115.1	108.9	108.5	107.2
(Polis)	70.6	628.2	600.2	720 6	702.0	204.0
Total	613.4	628.7	689.2	728.5	783.0	894